The Purchaser shall pay current Bureau of Land 
Management maintenance and rockwear fees for the sale of additional timber under 
modification to the contract. 

(5) The Purchaser shall pay the Government a rockwear and maintenance obligation in the 

amount of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Six and 05/100 dollars ($4,866.05) for the 
transportation of timber included in the contract price over roads listed on the Exhibit D.  The 
above rockwear and maintenance amount is for use of four and four tenths (4.4) miles of road 
or less.  Unless the total rockwear and maintenance amount is paid prior to commencement

[...]

Garden Valley Blvd., Roseburg, Oregon 
97471.  These conditions include: 

(a) Prior to the use of said roads, the Purchaser shall furnish the Authorized Officer a 

copy of the executed license agreement. 

(b) Payment of a rockwear obligation in the amount of Nine Hundred Twenty-Nine and 
58/100 dollars ($929.58). 

(c) Payment of a road use obligation in the amount of Three Hundred Fifty-Two and 
26/100 dollars (352.26). 

(d) Default by the Purchaser of said Right-of-Way and Road Use Agreement, or any 

License Agreement executed pursuant thereto, for failure to pay appropriate 
stumpage fees, road use fees or road maintenance fees shall be considered a 
violation of this contract.

[...]

Garden Valley Blvd., Roseburg, Oregon 97471.  These conditions include: 

(a) Prior to the use of said roads, the Purchaser shall furnish the Authorized Officer a 

copy of the executed license agreement. 

(b) Payment of a road use obligation in the amount of Sixty-Seven Thousand Two 
Hundred Three and 95/100 dollars ($67,203.95). 

(c) In the construction of Road 28-8-20.2 Segment B and Road 28-8-20.3 Segment B, the 

purchaser shall provide payment for right-of-way timber located in SE¼SW¼ and 
SW¼SW¼, Section 20, T. 28 S., R 8 W., W.M., to Seneca Jones Timber Co., prior to

[...]

(a) Prior to the use of said roads, the Purchaser shall furnish the Authorized Officer a 

copy of the executed license agreement. 

(b) Payment of a rockwear obligation in the amount of Sixty-Eight and 40/100 dollars 
($68.40). 

(c) Payment of a road use obligation in the amount of Four Thousand Nine Hundred and 

00/100 dollars ($4,900.00). 

(d) In the renovation of Road 28-8-22.1 Segment A, the purchaser shall provide payment 
for right-of-way timber located in NW¼NW¼, Section 22, T. 28 S., R 8 W., W.M., to 
Manulife Investment Management, prior to cutting as follows: 

(e) Default by the Purchaser of said Right-of-Way and Road Use Agreement, or any

[...]

BLM elects to administratively check scale, and if such check scaling causes a delay in log 
transportation time, an adjustment will be made to the purchase price as follows: if the entire 
sale is check scaled, the purchase price of this contract shall be reduced by Four Thousand 
Five Hundred Fifty-Three and 25/100 dollars ($4,553.25); in the event only a portion of the 
contract timber is scaled, the purchase price shall be reduced by that portion of Four 
Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Three and 25/100 dollars ($4,553.25); which is equal to the 
percentage of timber sold which was actually scaled by the Government.  For purposes of 
computing this price reduction, the percentage of timber sold which has been scaled shall be 
determined by the Government.  Any reduction in purchase price under the terms of this

[...]

equipment to accomplish planned burning, the Purchaser shall also be responsible for such 
additional costs. 

Section 44(G) Harvest Land Base Snag Creation: 

(1) Notwithstanding the provisions of Section 13 of this contract, the Purchaser shall, within 1 

year following the completion of yarding operations, create approximately Five Hundred 
Forty-Three (543) snags, as shown on Exhibit G, or as directed by the Authorized Officer and 
in accordance with the following stipulations: 

(a) Trees used to create snags under this subsection are not included in the volume or 

the appraised unit prices shown on Exhibit B and shall not be yarded or otherwise

[...]

Section 44(H) Buyout Securities: 

(1) The Purchaser shall assist in burning as described in Section 44(F)(2).  The Purchaser shall 

have the option of completing this work, or in lieu thereof, may make a contribution to the 
Bureau of Land Management in the amount of Five Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Seven 
and 00/100 dollars ($5,627.00) and upon making such contribution, the Purchaser shall be 
relieved of the obligations set out in this subsection.  The amount of the contribution shown 
above shall be paid prior to cutting.  The Purchaser shall notify the Authorized Officer of his